505578142 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5624941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	07/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHENHUA LAI
Street Address:	900 S. CLARK ST.
Internal Address:	APT. 1916
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15323475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)309-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-309-2607

Email: kwalmsley@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: LIN J. HYMEL

Address Line 1: ONE FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19815-362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN J. HYMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Lin J. Hymel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_19815-362#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 19815-362#page2.tif

PATENT 505578142 REEL: 049791 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

Northeastern University (Assignor), a Massachusetts University, which is presently the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/323,475, filed on January 3, 2017 and entitled

Melanin Ablation Guided by Stepwise Multi-Photon Activated Fluorescence.

and the inventions described therein, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to

Zhenhua Lai (Assignee), and his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent application and any other patent applications filed therefor worldwide, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to claim priority from said applications and the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use, and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that, at the time of execution, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and patent application, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, his successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, his successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

1

By:		
Jennifer Boyle-Lynch Co-director, Center for Research Innovation	Date: <u>July 17, 2019</u>	نسند
AAAAAAA 1 1 10 2 6 1 9 (Withess Signature)		
Nina Wilt (Witness Printed Name)		